

ABN 39 206 062 402

ACN 609 476 637

**Burnie Brae Ltd** 

60 Kuran Street Chermside Q 4032

**P 3624 2121 F** 3608 4220 **E** enquiries@burniebrae.org.au

**W** www.burniebrae.org.au

## **HCP Fee Schedule – Effective from 1 April 2020**

Pricing is for services supplied by a single employee. Services requiring multiple staff are charged per person at the relevant rate. Services are charged in 60 minutes increments unless packaged with another service totaling 60 minutes or more. Services in excess of 60 minutes are charged in 15 minute increments. \*\*Note that pricing will increase outside of regular hours, defined as Monday to Friday 6am – 8pm. Services provided outside of regular hours or on Public Holidays attract a minimum two hour service charge. Some services are listed below with a ½ hour rate to support customers requiring occasional short-term services up to 30 minutes

Prices are GST Exclusive – GST does not apply to Burnie Brae Home Care Package services

Full Price List for Burnie Brae Services								
Services	Unit of Cost	Mon – Fri 6am – 8pm	Mon – Fri 8pm –6am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday		
Registered Nursing Care	Per hour	\$99	\$125	\$130	\$150	\$150		
	Per ½ hour	\$69	\$90	\$90				
Enrolled Nursing Care	Per hour	\$79	\$105	\$105	\$110	\$110		
Brokered Services by Quote	Per ½ hour	\$69	\$90	\$90				
Medication Assistance	Per hour	\$59	\$79	\$89	\$99	\$99		
	Per ½ hour	\$40	\$59	\$59				
Domestic Assistance	Per hour	\$59	\$79	\$89	\$99	\$99		
	Per ½ hour	\$40	\$59	\$59				
Meal Preparation	Per hour	\$59	\$79	\$89	\$99	\$99		
	Per ½ hour	\$40	\$59	\$59				
Social Support (Individual) Min 2 Hours – 10km allowance	Per hour	\$69	\$89	\$89	\$99	\$99		
included. \$2.50 excess km rate	Per ½ hour	N/A	N/A	N/A				
applies	N.B. Social Support delivered in the home refer to In Home Respite rate							
Social Support (Group)	Per 4 hours		\$100		This service is from 10am– 2pm Mon-Fri and includes meals + activities			
Personal Care	Per hour	\$59	\$79	\$89	\$99	\$99		
	Per ½ hour	\$40	\$59	\$59				
Transport Unsupported	Per Km	\$2.50	Burnie Brae Transport when available – Taxi otherwise by quote					
	A minimum charge of \$10 applies to this service							
Exercise Physiology (Group)	Per session	\$40	Optional \$60 sessions include morning tea at Café Connect and transport.					
Exercise Physiology (Individual)	Per hour	\$125	Services are available within operating hours of the Healthy Connections Exercise Clinic.					
Physiotherapy (Individual)	Per hour	\$125	Services are available within operating hours of the Healthy Connections Exercise Clinic.					
Occupational Therapy (Individual)	Per hour	\$125	Services are available within operating hours of the Healthy Connections Exercise Clinic.					

For more information about Home Care Packages, please refer to the My Aged Care Website at www.myagedcare.gov.au or call 1800 200 422.



ABN 39 206 062 402 ACN 609 476 637

**Burnie Brae Ltd** 

60 Kuran Street Chermside Q 4032

**P 3624 2121 F** 3608 4220

**E** enquiries@burniebrae.org.au www.burniebrae.org.au

Individual Services – Carer Support: In Home Respite								
Mon–Fri 8pm- 6am			Overnight (12hr) Night Support Mon-Thu ex Public Holiday Minimum 8 Hours	Overnight (12hr) Night Support Fri-Sun ex Public holiday Minimum 8 Hours	24 hour Support with unbroken rest			
\$79 (per hour)	By Quote	By Quote	By Quote	By Quote	By Quote			
Burnie Brae Home Maintenance and Modification Services								
Home Maintenance/ Modification			Price is per hour for labour only. Hardware is extra. (Burnie Brae Staff Handyman Services only) External Contractors by Quote only.					
	Mon-Fri 8pm- 6am \$79 (per hour)	Mon-Fri 8pm- 6am Mon-Thu ex Public Holiday Minimum 8 Hours  \$79 (per hour)  Burnie Brae H	Mon-Fri 8pm- 6am Mon-Thu ex Public Holiday Minimum 8 Hours  \$79 (per hour)  Burnie Brae Home Maintenanc	Mon-Fri 8pm- 6am	Mon-Fri 8pm- 6am			

Burnie Brae Home Care Package Administration and Case Management Fees							
Service	Duration	Cost		Comme	Comments		
Onboarding Fee	Estimate – 3 hours	Free		NO CHAR	NO CHARGE		
Case Management Fee	Per Home Care Pricing Schedule Per Fortnight	Level 1 \$40	Level 2 \$90	Level 3 \$190	Level 4 \$290		
Package Management Fee	Per Home Care Pricing Schedule Per Fortnight	Level 1 \$40	Level 2 \$80	Level 3 \$120	Level 4 \$160		
Case Management Home visit required in excess of Pricing Schedule Allowance	Per hour				Minimum charge of 60 minutes applies.		
Case Management Phone contact in excess of Pricing Schedule Allowance	Per 5 minutes	\$8.00			Minimum charge of 5 minutes applies.		
Exit Fee	Flat Fee	\$450					
External brokerage, contractor, equipment and medical supplies							

## Allied Health (e.g. Physiotherapy, Dietician, Speech Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Podiatry) External Contractors e.g. Home Maintenance /Modifications, External Equipment Purchase, External Brokerage for Services, Medical Supplies Quotation required \$15.00 service charge per invoice up to \$150 10% \$150 to \$1500 5% over \$1500